Form PT COS TRADE TRADE

07-29-2002



102171532 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Reference: 1076.41514X00

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JUNCKER, Carsten CHRISTENSEN, Frank Knudsen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NOKIA CORPORATION Street Address: Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	execution date of the application is: B. Patent Registration No.(s)
10/101,160 Filed March 20, 2002	
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LIP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed
Internal Address:	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209	Deposit account number:
USA	01-2135
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert M. Bauer, Reg# 34,487	Save 7
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

7/23/2002 **HABO**I1

02 FC+145 03 FC+561 00000032 10101160

-110-00-00 40.00 0P

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 07/19/2002

Docket No

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	le consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
(1) <u>Carsen JUNCKER</u> (4) (2) <u>Frank Knudsen CHRISTENSEN</u> (5) (3) (6)	Ed furt
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assig	
Nokia Corporation	
Keilalahdentie 4	
02150 Espoo Finland	
Finiand	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled BATTERY LIFE ESTIMATION	ne entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was file and identified by United States Serial No.: 10/101,160; or	ed on: 20 MAR 2002
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was exe	ecuted on,
or continuations-in-part then:of, and the right to all benefits under the	l extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property ors, assigns and logal representatives; the undersigned agree that the
and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Pat successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further re-	est, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for tent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its muneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent o execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns ection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Name: Carsten JUNCKER	4/7-2002
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
2) Frank K. Christen Name: Frank Knudser CHRISTENSEN	5/7-2002
Name: Frank Knudser CHRISTENSEN	

PATENT REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0791